IN MEMORY OF MINNIE FRANCES CARR

DATE OF BIRTH September 14, 1910

> DATE OF DEATH October 26, 1991

PLACE AND TIME OF SERVICES The Baxter Chapel Hooper & Huddleston Funeral Home Monday, October 28. 1991 1:00 P.M.

> OFFICIATING Rev. Henry Roberson

PLACE OF INTERMENT Cookeville City Cemetery

ARRANGEMENTS BY Hooper & Huddleston Funeral Home Cookeville, Tennessee



Minnie Frances Carr

Minnie Frances, Wesley, Ina Bell (Helms) & Arah Carr.



Children of Wesley & Ina Bell Carr. Minnie Frances, Joe, Ora (Adams) & Arah Carr

Wesley Carr

Funeral services for Wesley Carr, 84, were conducted from the Chapel of Hooper & Huddleston Funeral Home, Monday, June 11, 1973, with Rev. Ben Alexander, Pastor of the First United Methodist Church, officiating. Mr. Carr, a resident of the Buffalo Valley Community, died June 9, 1973. He was a retired farmer. A native of Putnam County, he was the son of the late John W. and Amanda Oakes Carr.

Survivors include his wife, Mrs. Ina Bell Helms Carr, 3 daughters: Misses Minnie and Arah Carr, Silver Point, TN and Mrs. Floyd Adams (Ora Carr Adams) of Silver Point, 1 son, Joe Carr, Silver Point, TN. Burial was in Cookeville City Cemetery, TN.

Arah Carr

Cookeville – Funeral services for Arah Carr, 82, of Silver Point will be held Thursday, July 7, at 10 a.m. in the Cookeville Chapel of Hooper and Huddleston Funeral home. Burial will be in Cookeville City Cemtery. Miss Carr died Monday, July 4, 1994, in Cookeville Manor Nursing Home.

A native of Putnam County, she was born June 3, 1912, to the late Wesley and Ina Belle Helms Carr.

Her family includes one sister and brother-in-law, Ora and Floyd Adams, and one brother, Joe Carr, all of Silver Point, TN. In addition to her parents, Miss Carr was preceded in death by a sister, Minnie Carr.

Friends will serve as active pallbearers.

The family will receive friends after 6 p.m. Wednesday at the funeral home.

Rev. Tom Smith will officiate at the services.



Arah Carr, women behind her is Audra C. Denny